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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010 12:59:18PM

Assembly District 64

 6,577 PUBLIC COUNTER

 31 EMERGENCY

 128 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 91 AFFIDAVIT

 654 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 532 SEAN COFFEY

 539 ERIC R DINALLO

 1,770 KATHLEEN M RICE

 3,090 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 ALBERT SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GUIDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 16 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULINNI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,608 

Assembly District 65

 8,670 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 264 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 110 AFFIDAVIT

 435 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 776 SEAN COFFEY

 631 ERIC R DINALLO

 1,916 KATHLEEN M RICE

 5,021 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 A. COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA SUE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SHORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEFT BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 3 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,786 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010 12:59:18PM

Assembly District 66

 8,805 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 EMERGENCY

 233 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 96 AFFIDAVIT

 423 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 510 SEAN COFFEY

 632 ERIC R DINALLO

 1,613 KATHLEEN M RICE

 5,780 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 B GOLDWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL HOHANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIEF WAZZEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD VANSING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT BERKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEBASTIAN PERNICT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY SUSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 K POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN M RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BAHEMANN (WRITE-IN)

 6 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALADERO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,980 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010 12:59:18PM

Assembly District 67

 12,054 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 276 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 129 AFFIDAVIT

 555 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 801 SEAN COFFEY

 711 ERIC R DINALLO

 1,955 KATHLEEN M RICE

 8,252 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 ALEXANDER YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GOLGIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN M. RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEFT BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 20 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMON JIMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY C BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY C. BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,307 

Assembly District 68

 8,479 PUBLIC COUNTER

 19 EMERGENCY

 207 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 172 AFFIDAVIT

 466 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 937 SEAN COFFEY

 812 ERIC R DINALLO

 2,153 KATHLEEN M RICE

 2,964 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 32 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COFFREY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,378 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010 12:59:18PM

Assembly District 69

 14,005 PUBLIC COUNTER

 45 EMERGENCY

 294 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 200 AFFIDAVIT

 586 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 876 SEAN COFFEY

 893 ERIC R DINALLO

 2,221 KATHLEEN M RICE

 9,241 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 ADRIANO ESPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GRAD ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOOFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY COUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 14 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,845 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010 12:59:18PM

Assembly District 70

 10,319 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 EMERGENCY

 242 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 226 AFFIDAVIT

 515 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 1,138 SEAN COFFEY

 863 ERIC R DINALLO

 2,605 KATHLEEN M RICE

 4,733 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL A SMIKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLACK PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCE NALNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIS AUSAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIS FLUSHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN GAGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 K RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINARES ESPOINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 23 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMME JIMINIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,893 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010 12:59:18PM

Assembly District 71

 10,766 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 184 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 183 AFFIDAVIT

 563 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 801 SEAN COFFEY

 918 ERIC R DINALLO

 2,154 KATHLEEN M RICE

 5,650 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 2 ADRIAN ESPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRINO ESPAILAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIQUE QUARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONUEL PEDROJA (WRITE-IN)

 56 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAIN RUFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 2 REIN RUFFAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,157 

Assembly District 72

 8,253 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 57 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 113 AFFIDAVIT

 367 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 477 SEAN COFFEY

 808 ERIC R DINALLO

 967 KATHLEEN M RICE

 4,159 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 AARTEA GUITERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IOLANTA O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BAHNEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSN DENIS (WRITE-IN)

 31 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 NONE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,816 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010 12:59:18PM

Assembly District 73

 9,368 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 268 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 93 AFFIDAVIT

 408 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 754 SEAN COFFEY

 724 ERIC R DINALLO

 1,917 KATHLEEN M RICE

 5,445 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL IV (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC I. SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERVEN SAMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROL SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN M RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LA SGUITIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASALA JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE CROCKER SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 21 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,287 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010 12:59:18PM

Assembly District 74

 8,997 PUBLIC COUNTER

 12 EMERGENCY

 194 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 111 AFFIDAVIT

 559 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 759 SEAN COFFEY

 774 ERIC R DINALLO

 1,987 KATHLEEN M RICE

 4,886 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN ARSHECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOLGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHL RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN K SAAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEYER MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 N/A (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO LAWYERS (WRITE-IN)

 27 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVENCIA NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 S A (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,008 

Assembly District 75

 8,152 PUBLIC COUNTER

 10 EMERGENCY

 239 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 104 AFFIDAVIT

 491 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 635 SEAN COFFEY

 573 ERIC R DINALLO

 1,715 KATHLEEN M RICE

 4,860 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 A. CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DI BUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DERITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK T BOCHANYDERMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH EPNEL (WRITE-IN)

 12 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,294 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010 12:59:18PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide) - New York County

 114,445 PUBLIC COUNTER

 136 EMERGENCY

 2,586 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,628 AFFIDAVIT

 6,022 RICHARD L BRODSKY

 8,996 SEAN COFFEY

 8,878 ERIC R DINALLO

 22,973 KATHLEEN M RICE

 64,081 ERIC T SCHNEIDERMAN

 1 A. COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 A. CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARTEA GUITERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL IV (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADRIAN ESPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANO ESPALLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRINO ESPAILAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER YU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 7 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 B GOLDWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL A SMIKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DI BUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL HOHANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLACK PARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KELIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE GRAD ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCE NALNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES DERITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SEELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIEF WAZZEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 6 CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYRUS VINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN ARSHECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DOLGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010 12:59:18PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide) - New York County

 2 DANIEL GOLGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA SUE STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIQUE QUARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD VANSING (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GUIDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT BERKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMER FUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC I. SCHNEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIK T BOCHANYDERMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERVEN SAMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOOFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY COUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROL SHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IOLANTA O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIS AUSAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIS FLUSHAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SHORTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEBASTIAN PERNICT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN GAGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODY SUSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 K POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 K RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHL RICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN M RICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN M. RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LA SGUITIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASALA JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LASZIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEFT BLANK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE CROCKER SNYDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILLIAN K SAAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINARES ESPOINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORD JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEYER MARKS (WRITE-IN)

Page 11 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Attorney General (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/5/2010 12:59:18PM

Total for Democratic Attorney General (Citywide) - New York County

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH EPNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONUEL PEDROJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 N/A (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BAHEMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL BAHNEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSN DENIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NO LAWYERS (WRITE-IN)

 261 NO NAME (WRITE-IN)

 3 NONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NONE OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVENCIA NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALADERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAIN RUFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 RAMON JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON JIMENEZ, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAMON JIMINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 REIN RUFFAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMME JIMINIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULINNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 S A (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY C BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDY C. BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  111,359 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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